LAMINECTOMY
Stanzen  | Rongeure
Punches | Rongeurs
SWING
O
P
E
N

Laminektomie | Laminectomy
u  Übersicht CLEANWAVE Stanzen | Overview CLEANWAVE Punches
Options | Ordering guideline:
Punches with thin footplate:
 add a “T” to the item number
Punches with ceramic coating:
 add a “CC” to the item number
Example:
For ref. 240-071-01-CW with thin footplate (T)
and ceramic coating (CC) order
240-071-01TCC-CW
T
CC
Einteilige Stanzen & Rongeure | Wellenförmiges „easy-clean“ Design
One-piece Punches & Rongeurs | Wave-Like „easy-clean“ design
®
Wave-like shaft design for
efficient cleaning performance:
without disassembly of any
instrument part
Fatigue-reduced surgery
due to reduction of friction
CC optional:
Keramikbeschichtung | Ceramic Coating
CERAMIC
COATINGCC
u  Zusätzliche Haltbarkeit, härtere Oberfläche
     und widerstandsfähige Schneidteile
u  Sanftes Gleiten
u  Verlängerte Nutzungsdauer
u  Additional durability, harder surface
     and resistant cutting parts
u  Smooth gliding action
u  Extended service life
TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH
www.tontarra.de | info@tontarra.de
16 17
Laminektomie | Laminectomy
u  CLEANWAVE Stanzen | CLEANWAVE Punches
Biss-
weite
Bite
width
Schaftlänge | Shaft Length
Aus-
werfer
Ejector
Dünnfuss
 Thin foot-
plate
Keramik-
besch.
Ceramic
Coated
18.0 cm; 7.1“ 20.0 cm; 7.9“ 23.0 cm; 9.1“ 33.0 cm; 13“ add “ T “ add “ CC “
Instrumente mit Bissweite 1 mm haben keinen Auswerfer | Instruments with bite width 1 mm have no ejector:
1 mm 240-071-01-CW 240-072-01-CW 240-073-01-CW 240-077-01-CW none T CC
Der Auswerfer ist für Instrumente mit Bissweite 2-6 mm enthalten | The ejector is included for instruments with bite width 2-6 mm:
2 mm 240-071-02A-CW 240-072-02A-CW 240-073-02A-CW 240-077-02A-CW included T CC
3 mm 240-071-03A-CW 240-072-03A-CW 240-073-03A-CW 240-077-03A-CW included T CC
4 mm 240-071-04A-CW 240-072-04A-CW 240-073-04A-CW 240-077-04A-CW included T CC
5 mm 240-071-05A-CW 240-072-05A-CW 240-073-05A-CW 240-077-05A-CW included T CC
10 mm
40°
KERRISON CLEANWAVE
Aufwärts 40°; 10 mm Öffnung

Die Beschichtung ist zudem antireflektierend.
Ceramic Coating increases the strength of the punch and reduces surface roughness. The coating is also anti-reflective.
Options | Ordering guideline:
Rongeurs with ceramic coating:
 add a “CC” to the item number
Example:
For ref.  240-511-02-CW
with ceramic coating (CC)
order 240-511-02CC-CW
CC
Einteilige Stanzen & Rongeure | Wellenförmiges „easy-clean“ Design
One-piece Punches & Rongeurs | Wave-Like „easy-clean“ design
® CERAMIC
COATINGCC
CC optional:
Keramikbeschichtung | Ceramic Coating
u  Zusätzliche Haltbarkeit, härtere Oberfläche
     und widerstandsfähige Schneidteile
u  Sanftes Gleiten
u  Verlängerte Nutzungsdauer
u  Additional durability, harder surface
     and resistant cutting parts
u  Smooth gliding action
u  Extended service life
TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH
www.tontarra.de | info@tontarra.de
22 23
Laminektomie | Laminectomy
u  CLEANWAVE Rongeure | CLEANWAVE Rongeurs
CLEANWAVE Rongeure | Rongeurs
CASPAR gezahnt | serrated
CLEANWAVE Rongeurs
CASPAR gezahnt | serrated
Keramikbeschichtet | Ceramic coated (CC)
u  Zur Auswahl der Option Keramikbeschichtung (CC),
     fügen Sie bitte diese Buchstaben der Art. Nr. hinzu.
     Beispiel:
     Zur Bestellung von 240-511-02-CW mit Keramikbeschichtung (CC)
     verwenden Sie folgende Art. Nr.: 240-511-02CC-CW
u  For selecting the option Ceramic coated (CC),
     please add these letters to Art.no.
     Example:
     For ordering the 240-511-02-CW with ceramic coating (CC)
     use art.no. 240-511-02CC-CW
Gezahnt
Serrated
CERAMIC
COATINGCC
 gerade
straight
nach oben abgewinkelt
angled up
 nach unten abgewinkelt
angled down
TONTARRA Medizintechnik GmbH
www.tontarra.de | info@tontarra.de
23
Laminektomie | Laminectomy
u  CLEANWAVE Rongeure | CLEANWAVE Rongeurs
Bissweite
Bite width
Schaftlänge
Shaft Length
gerade
straight
nach oben
abgewinkelt
angled up
nach unten
abgewinkelt
angled down
CASPAR gezahnt | serrated
2 x 12 mm